

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2007 in WPTT No. 905/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

RAJPATH CONTRS. & ENGS. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER, & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 157 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 876 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 14/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K.Ghosh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

Mrs. Nandini Sen, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on special leave petitions as well as on prayer for
interim relief.

Dasti service is also permitted.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2007 in WPTT No. 905/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

RAJPATH CONTRS. & ENGS. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER, & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 157 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 876 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 14/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K.Ghosh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

Mrs. Nandini Sen, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on special leave petitions as well as on prayer for
interim relief.

Dasti service is also permitted.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER