

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 6909 OF 2008

ASSAM STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

POWER GRID CORP.OF INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(appln(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal)(with office report)

Date: 06/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Dhavan, Adv.

Mr. A. Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

There is 286 days delay in refiling appeal. There is no satisfactory explanation. However, the delay in refiling is condoned subject to the appellant depositing Rs.3,000/- as costs with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within six weeks failing which the order condoning the delay in refiling shall stand recalled.

(Anand Singh)  
Assistant Registrar

(Pawan Kumar)  
Court Master