

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6909 OF 2008

RAJPATH CONTRS. & ENGS. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER, & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)
WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 6911 of 2008
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 09/05/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.
Mr. Saakaar Sardana,Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the Statement of Case by the
respondents is condoned.

Let the Statement of case be taken on record.

(Narendra Prasad)
Court Master

(Asha Kiran Bhardwaj)
Court Master