

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).6909 OF 2008

RAJPATH CONTRACTORS AND ENGINEERS LIMITED Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER AND ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. NO.6911 OF 2008

C.A. NO.6910 OF 2008

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) submits that despite repeated reminders, no clear instructions are forthcoming from the appellant - whether to proceed in the matter or otherwise. She submits that she has been orally informed that the appellant is not interested in pursuing the matter. If that is so, we dismiss all these matters for non-prosecution.

In case, the appellant(s), want to revive the proceedings, may take out a formal application which can be considered on its own merits and in accordance with law.

.....J
(A.M. KHANWILKAR)

.....J
(DINESH MAHESHWARI)

New Delhi
July 25, 2019

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6909/2008

RAJPATH CONTRS. AND ENGS. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER, AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6911/2008 (XVI)

C.A. No. 6910/2008 (XVI)

Date : 25-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Nandini Sen, Adv.

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR

Ms. Srija Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Vidar Kamra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed order is placed on the file]